
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 881 

 

ANSWERED ON 7
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2019 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF NH-2 IN JHARKHAND 

 

881. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has given in-principle approval for construction of about 50 

Km. long road for Bagodar Dhanwar, Khori-Mahua section of National Highway- 2 in 

Jharkhand;  

(b) if so, the present status of the above said project; and  

(c) the time by which the work is likely to be started and the time by which it is likely to 

be completed along with the details? 

 

                 ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

       (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

 

 

(a) No Madam. The road for Bagodar Dhanwar, Khori-Mahua section is not a National 

Highway. 

(b) & (c) Doesn’t arise. 

***** 

 


